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Monroe Township School District | Board of  Education
Vision | Mission | Budget Philosophy

MTSD Vision Statement | The Monroe Township Board of  Education commits itself  
to all children by preparing them to reach their full potential and to function in a 
global society through a preeminent education. 

MTSD Mission Statement | The Monroe Township Board of  Education commits 
itself  to all children by preparing them to reach their full potential and to function in 
a global society through a preeminent education. 

MTSD Budget Philosophy | The Monroe Township Board of  Education will establish 
an annual school budget that supports the implementation of  educational programs 
based on educationally sound and fiscally prudent planning.  



Monroe Township School District | Board of  Education
Budget Timeline & Priorities

Areas of  Priority
! Maintain & Evolve 21 st century Curriculum 

& Programs

! Student & Staff  Safety

! Address Capital Improvement Needs

Considerations & Variables
! Gradual depletion of  General Fund Surplus 

! NJ S-4209/A -5780

! Rapidly evolving curricular  expectations

! Varying class sizes, across all levels

! Inflationary costs: general goods, 
healthcare, COLA (salaries & benefits for all 
bargaining units)

! Long Range Facility, Technology & 
Transportation Plan
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Monroe Township School District | Board of  Education
Responsive Leadership & Governance

Labor Agreements 
& District Reorganization

! Proactively successfully negotiated fair labor 
agreements with all units, before contract 
expirations

! District reorganization & optimization of  
personnel 

! 6-million in premium savings (health 
insurance)

Special Education: 
Efficacy & Effectiveness

! Program improvements resulting in the 
retention of  students within the district/home-
schools
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Monroe Township School District | Board of  Education
Considerations & Variables

Decrease in Excess Surplus Balance

QA 7V735+EWHE::+:XAP5X:

E8;1-()+* !""#"$%#"&&

E8;1-()+$ !"'#"()#&""

E8;1-()+! !""#*++#$+*

E8;1-()+> !,#&"*#),+

E8;1-()() !,#&,)#,,)

E8;1-()(+ !)#%'+#&&$

E8;1-()(( !%#$%)#&&*

E8;1-()(' !'#$(*#*,+

Excess Surplus Balance

?@@A@BCA@DD'

?@EA@FGAD@@'

?@@AHIIABIH'

?JAD@HAGJI'?JADJGAJJG'

?GACEIADDB'

?CABCGADDH'

?EABFHAHJI'

!"

!#$"""$"""

!%$"""$"""

!&$"""$"""

!'$"""$"""

!("$"""$"""

!(#$"""$"""

!(%$"""$"""

#"(& #"() #"(' #"(* #"#" #"#( #"## #"#+

,-.-/01234.5264/7148



Monroe Township School District | Board of  Education
Total Budget Expenditures

Total Budget
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Total Budget |  $154,721,297; 1.64% increase
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Monroe Township School District | Board of  Education
Money Outflow | General Fund Budget Expenditures

General Fund | Budget Increase & Organizational Efficiency
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Monroe Township School District | Board of  Education
Average Assessed Tax Levy Impact

Increase in Ratables
23-24 Increase |  +116 million  (1.41%)

24-25 Increase |  +254.6 million (3.64%)
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Based on an average assessed 
home value of  $332,281.



Monroe Township School District | Board of  Education
Considerations & Variables
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Monroe Township School District | Board of  Education
Budgetary Considerations: Community Decision Makin g

MTSD Budget 24-25

24-25 General Fund Budget | 2.42%* to cap +2.41%

Standard district  operations
 

Traditional program evolutions

No additional personnel

Basic capital improvements

Transportation  | Courtesy Bussing; After -School Bussing; 
Athletic Transportation

Programs | Retention of: School -Sponsored Co-Curricular / 
Extracurricular Activity Expenditures; School -Sponsored 
Athletic Supplies & Materials

Personnel | Autism Teacher (1); Autism Paraprofessional (1); 
ESL Teacher (1); ESL Paraprofessional (1); Business Teacher 
(1); Security Office (1); Technology Ed. Teacher (1)

Facility Projects | Design of  Roof  Replacement (Mill Lake); 
Phase II of  Special Services Parking Lot (Driving Range)

Retention of:

Additional :



Monroe Township School District | Board of  Education
Average Assessed Tax Levy Impact

N1<3
6<O+3<61
!P?+Q+:1?

!P?+Q+:1?+BP+<RAG+<,,1,,1:+
SBT1

.'.- .*#012345 !%&*%(

.'.. /-*#012345 /!+.*+-

.'.& /'*."012345 /!)*'%

.'.( -*'012345 !&&*-"

!N!$ N'OP(3)-/ Q!"'RO

Based on an average assessed home value of  $332,281.

Total Increase: Budget Approval & Successful Vote
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Thank you!

Tuesday, March 5, 2024 | 7:00 PM

Presented by:
Dr. Chari R. Chanley | Superintendent

Dr. Adam Layman | Assistant Superintendent

Ms. Laura Allen, CPA | Business Administrator/Board Secretary

MTSD Budget 24-25 | Next Steps

March 27, 2024 
MTBOE Votes on MTSD Budget 24-25

April 16, 2024
Monroe Township Votes on Separate Proposal


